OP \$40.00 72621

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AVX Israel Ltd.	09/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVX Corporation
Street Address:	801 17th Avenue South
City:	Myrtle Beach
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29577

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7262139

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)892-4510

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7034861150

Email: simonka@barak.net.il

Correspondent Name: PYI Tech, Ltd. c/o LandonIP, Inc.

Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road

Address Line 2: Suite 450

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314-2866

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LCX-025

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Simon Kahn - Reg No. 48249

Total Attachments: 2

source=LCX-025 Assignment to AVX US#page1.tif source=LCX-025 Assignment to AVX US#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019834 FRAME: 0663

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Eitan Avni, a citizen of Israel, residing at 33/2 Hadekel, Karmiel, Israel 21931; Elad Irron, a citizen of Israel, residing at D.N. Misgav, Atzmon 225 Gush Segev, Israel 20170; and Avi Neta, a citizen of Israel, residing at D.N. Misgav, Gilon, Israel 20103 (hereinafter collectively referred to as Inventors), have made invention(s) and have each previously executed the following applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

United States Provisional Application entitled: "METHOD SUITABLE FOR BATCH ION ETCHING OF COPPER", having United States Serial No. 60/654,508 and filed on February 22, 2005 the assignment being recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame 015863/0766; and

United States Patent Application entitled: "METHOD SUITABLE FOR BATCH ION ETCHING OF COPPER", having United States Serial No. 11/131,369 and filed on May 18, 2005 the assignment being recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame 016207/0666.

WHEREAS, Lambda Crossing, Ltd., a corporation organized under and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Israel, and having offices at 3 Shoham St., Caesarea Industrial Park, Caesarea 38900, ISRAEL, has acquired from the Inventors the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention(s) and in and to any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention(s) by said applications or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, re-examination, conversion, or reissue thereof, including all extensions thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including any and all convention rights.

WHEREAS, AVX Israel Ltd., a corporation organized under and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Israel, and having a place of business at 3 Hamarpeh Street, Jerusalem 97774, ISRAEL (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has acquired from Lambda Crossing, Ltd. the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, the assignment being recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame 019586/0207.

WHEREAS, AVX Corporation, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 801 17th Avenue South, Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29577, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), has acquired from Assignor the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries including but not limited to US Patent 7,262,139.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor

Page 1 of 2

said invention(s) and in and to any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention(s) by said applications or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, re-examination, conversion, or reissue thereof, including all extensions thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including any and all convention rights.

The Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. The Assignor further covenants that, upon written request, the Assignor will promptly provide Assignee all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to the Assignor and that they will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, extend and enforce said applications, said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this document on the date indicated below:

For AVX Israel, Ltd.

76	
Name: ZVI WEISSBART	
Position: AVX ISRAEL LTD. AVX ISRAEL LTD. אי וי אקס ישראל בעיימ	_ _
	Witness Signature
λ1. ٩, Φ a	OBENMY SMYILLE
Date	Witness Name

Page 2 of 2